RESOLUTION NO. 21-01

SETTING A DISTRICT CONNECTION CHARGE

THIS RESOLUTION IS REPEALED BY RESOLUTION NO. 22-02

OREGON WATER WONDERLAND UNIT II SANITARY DISTRICT

RESOLUTION NO. 21-01

SETTING A DISTRICT CONNECTION CHARGE; AND REPEALING RESOLUTION NO. 20-01.

WHEREAS, Section 3.B of District Ordinance No. 02-01 authorizes the District Board to establish a connection fee for District residents applying to connect to the District's sewer system.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OREGON WATER WONDERLAND UNIT II SANITARY DISTRICT RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Connection Fee. The fee to connect to the District's Sanitary Sewer System is hereby set at \$_395.00_{}, to be paid prior to connection to the District system.

Section 2. Repeal. Resolution 20-01 is hereby repealed.

Section 3. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take full force and effect upon Board adoption and signature by the Board President.

DATED this15 th	day of	<u>April</u> , 2021	
		APPROVED BY:	
		Ann Arritola President	
ATTEST:			